03/24/15 02:20 PM HOUSE RESEARCH BE/JF H1678A2

1.2	Page 10, line 5, before the period, insert "AND MUNICIPALITIES"
1.3	Page 10, lines 6, 13, and 15, delete "board" and insert "or municipality"
1.4	Page 10, line 9, delete everything after the period and insert "If a county or
1.5	municipality assumes responsibility for processing permits under this section, the county
1.6	or municipality may delegate the authority to issue a permit to an appropriate county or
1.7	municipal officer or employee, or the county or municipality may process the permit
1.8	application as a conditional use under chapter 394 or 462, as applicable."
1.9	Page 10, delete lines 10 to 12
1.10	Page 10, line 15, delete "about" and insert "with respect to"
1.11	Page 10, line 21, after "counties" insert "or municipalities"
1.12	Page 10, lines 22, 24, and 31, after "county" insert "or municipality"
1.13	Page 10, line 28, delete "the county's" and after "standards" insert "adopted by a
1.14	county or municipality"

...... moves to amend H.F. No. 1678 as follows:

1.1